

Clúid Housing: Invitation to Tender - Health and Safety Training (https://www.activelink.ie/node/113922)



159-161 Sheriff Street Upper
Dublin D01 R8N0
t: 01 707 2088 (tel:017072088) www.cluid.ie (http://www.cluid.ie) cluid@cluid.ie (mailto:cluid@cluid.ie)

Cluid Housing is inviting tenders from suitably qualified suppliers of Health and Safety Training

Clúid Housing Association "Clúid" has been operating since 1994 and is one of the leading housing bodies in Ireland. Clúid has been designated Approved Housing Body (AHB) status by the Department of Housing, Local Government, and Heritage. We provide over 12,500 social and affordable homes to more than 32,000 people across Ireland. Clúid is a not-for-profit charity, with a workforce of over 340. For more details see www.cluid.ie//

Clúid is now tendering for a one stop shop Health and Safety training provider. Reporting directly to the Cluid Health and Safety Manager, the training provider will work to help Clúid Housing employees maintain compliance in accordance with The Safety, Health, and Welfare at Work Act 2005, providing employees with instruction, information, and training necessary to ensure their health and safety.

The deadline for queries relating to this competition is March 14th 2025. All queries must be submitted via the dedicated email (tenders@clúid.ie (mailto:tenders@clúid.ie)) and where appropriate responses to queries received will be broadcasted to all applicants who have expressed an interest in the competition.

The closing date for submissions is Friday March 28th 2025 at 5pm.

For further information relating to this competition, including the scope of works and tender documents, please contact <u>tenders@cluid.ie</u> (mailto:tenders@cluid.ie)

Region

Nationwide

Date Entered/Updated 19th Feb, 2025

Expiry Date

28th Mar, 2025

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/vacancies/tenders/113922-cluid-housing-invitation-to-tender-health-and-safety-training